reximex

&
f.
- i} —
e S
- e
R R an —
OpE, O—=
‘B ' — -
)
N = gy s -“_f‘-- — ——
a -

throne Gen?2 5eries

PCP AIRGUN OWNERS MANUAL

177 €zl = 22 Czll, = 25 CEl

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS
IN THIS MANUAL BEFORE USING THIS AIRGUN



INOEX

Page Content

1 Warranty

1 Warning

2 Safety Review

3 General Instructions & Operating Safety

3 Manual Safety

4 Operating Instructions

4 A. Filing The Air Cylinder

5 B. Loading The Airgun

1 C. Un-Loading & Un-Cocking The Airgun

8 D. Barrel Replacement

8 E. Power Adjustment

10 F. Jammed Ammo

10 G. Trigger Adjusment

11 H. Butt-Pad Adjusment

11 I. Cocking Lever Replacement

12 J. Maintenance

12 K Storage
13-14 Throne Mechanism & Part Numbers
15-16 Throne Compact Mechanishm & Part Numbers




throne

1. WARRANTY

ANIREXIMEX PCP Airguns carry a One Year Warranty ag ainst faulcy work man ship and defective
materials. ConGact Ghe dealer from which you purchased Ghe airgun if it becomes necessary.
If the airgun develops a defec Gwithin Ghe warranty period, contact Ghe dealer from

whom itwas purchaset. The guarantee toes not cover any damage caused by

Gampering with the airgun,

This airgun should only be disasse mhled by factory-auth orized repairmen.

2. WARNING!

WARNING! NOT A TOY. THIS AIRGUN IS RECOMMENDED FOR ADULT USEONLY. MISUSE OR CARELESS USEMAY
CAUSESERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. MAY BEDANGEROUS UP T0 800 YARDS (732 METERS).

WARNING! DONOT BRANDISH OR DISPLAY THIS AIRGUNIN PUBLIC. [T MAY CONFUSE PEOPLEAND MAY BEA
CRIME.

DO NOT CHANGE THE COLORATION AND MARKINGS TO MAKEIT LOOK MORE LIKEA FIREARM. POLICE AND
OTHERS MAY THINK T IS AFIREARMANDIT MAY BE A CRIME

YOU AND OTHERS NEXT TOYOU SHOULD ALWAY S WEAR SHOOTING GLASSES TO PROTECT YOUR EYES.
BUYERS AND USERS HAVETO OBEY THE LAWS ABOUT THE USE AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS AIRGUN

WARNING! NEVER ATTEMPT T0 DISASSEMBLE THIS AIRGUNWHILEIT IS CHARGED!
FAILURE TO OBEY THIS INSTRUCTION COULD RESULT IN PERSONALINJURY OR DAMAGE TO THEAIRGUN!



throne

3 SAFETY REVIEW

*Never use bhe airgun if you are intoxicated or under Ghe influence of drugs.

*Evenif Ghereis no pressure sign on the manometer, never disassemble Ghe pressurized Gube!
*Never fire the airgun when it is empty of air or when the air cylinder is removed!

* Never point bhe airgun at anyone, or allow anyone o point a airgun at you!

+ Treat every airgun as if it is loaded even if you know it is not loaded!

* Always carry the airgun so that the direction of the muzzle is under control, evenif you
stumble.

* Always be sure of your target and what lies behind it: before firing your airgun.

*Never leave aloaded airgun unattended.

+ Beware of Gargets that bend Go cause ricochebs.

*I6is recommended thab eye protectionis worn when charging Ghe air cylinder.

* Always use caution when operating Ghis airgun.

+ Only use dry cloth Go clean any dirtinside the barrel for various reasons (humidity, dust, etc.)
* Inyour airgun, only use synthetic or mineral base high viscosity oil in order not Go create filling
effect with lower Golerance parbs.

+ Learn and obey the laws in your locabion.

* Be responsible in your use of Ghis weapon!

REXIMEX PCP airguns are designed specifically for use with DRY COMPRESSED AIR. NO OTHER GAS OR
GAS COMBINATION CAN BE USED.

The Airgun may be filled by a Diving Scuba Tank or a suitable compressor
MAXIMUM SAFE WORKING PRESSURE (SWP): 250 BAR

@ CAUTION!

DANGER OF EXPLOSION!

THE AIR TANK POSES THE EXPLOSION RISK IF IT GETS HEATED SUBJECT TO SUNTRAY FOR EXTENDED
PERIOD OF TIME.
(Max. +40°/ Min.-05°)
OTHERWISE, THE AIRGUN SHOULD BE LEFT TO COOL DOWN IN A COOL ENVIRONMENT
RECOMMENDED T0 BE TRANSPORTED UNDER MAXIMUM 80 BARS PRESSURE DURING FLIGHTS.

2



throne

4 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS & OPERATING SAFETY
*REXIMEX Airguns should be fitised vibha scope or alternabeoplic sights before use.
*Before using your airgun, read and ahide by the basic safeGyrules.

nterchangeable Calibers
Al justeblePower

A justable Buds-Pad

‘ Ink egrated S ound Moderat or

Easy Change AirTube
2Wey Incerchang esble

Cocking Lever
Iusteble e Ghe ey Adjustable Regulabor
Hammer
MANUAL SAFETY

CAUTION:Like-dl mechanical devices, drgun safety can fail. Even when thesafetayis on "SAFE" you shoud
continue tohande the airgunina safe manner.

Locate the safety switch of bhe airgun directly above therigger quard
Safeby switch can be set bo'S" (SAFE) and "F* (FIRE) positions manually,

Theletters"S" (SAFE) and ' (FIRE) are locabed below bhe trigger guard.

A Airgunon "S" (SAFE) Position
Toset thesafety on, push the safety switchin upposition below the
trigger guard

Inthis position thetrigger cannobbe pulled and theairgun cannots be fired

B- Airgunon'f* (FRE) Pasition

Tosets the safety of f pushhe safeby switchin down position below the
trigger guard

InGhis pasitiion the rigger cannotbe pulled andthe airgun cannots be fired

WARNING!KEEP THE AIRGUNIN THE "SAFE"POSITIONUNTIL YOU AREREADY TOSHOOT. WHEN READY PUSH THESAFETY

SWTCHTO "AIRE" POSITION
3



throne

5. OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

A. FILLING THE AR CYLINDER

1.Before filling Ghe air cylinder; make sure Ghe airgun is on"S" (SAFE) position, no pelleGs are loaded in the
air airgun and/or barreland magazine is not mounted in Ghe gun,

NOTE: If6he air cylinder pressure s at "0" Bar, then it will be necessary to cock Ghe airgun Go remove the
force of the Hammer against Ghe firing Valve.0Gherwise, Ghe ai will pass Ghrough Ghe firing Valve out Ghe
barrel,and Ghe air cylinderwill not pressurize.

2.Take all safety measures before filling Ghe air cylinder. I6 is compulsory for Ghe userand to weareye &
ear protectionwhen filling Ghe air cylinder.

3.While filling in Ghe air cylinder; the pressure in the air cylinder must be monitored from the air gauge of
the hand pump or scuba charging kit,Donot look at Ghe air gauge on the air cylinder during filling process.

Instead, reference Ghe gauge on your fill device.

Assemble Ghe filling equipment hose wich the filling probe that is provided inside Ghe box. Pull back on Ghe
outer sleeve on the quick connect ficGing Go release it from your airgun, when your Gube is filled. If your

hear SOUND ofair during Ghe first filling, move Ghe probeand enable Ghe 0 rings Go beair-proof. (if the
leakage continues, 0 rings might be deformed)

Overfil

In case of overfilling, BURST DISC is located on yourairgun, This disc will Gear if he air pressure on your
airgun reaches toa dangerous leveland Ghis willprevent any potential over pressure danger.

In case Ghe safety burst disc is born,aspare burst disc is included in your box and it needs to be changed.

4



throne
B. LOADING THE AIRGUN

CAUTION: Never re-use ammunition.
Review Ghe entire manual, including the section on Safety, before firing your airgun.

CAUTION: Know your airgun’s loading mechanism for safest use! Pellets can either be loaded one
by one using a single shot tray, or mulGiple pellets may be loaded using Ghe rotary magazine.
With the magazine placed correctly, EVERY action of closing the side lever WILL place a pellet
into Ghe chamber.

DONOT TRY TO CLOSE THE SIDE LEVER WHEN THE MAGAZINE IS NOT LOADED!!!

Do not re-cock Ghe airgun while Ghere s pellet loaded inside the chamber!! This will load multiple
pellets at Ghe same time and may damage your airgun.

Removal of the magazine WILL still leave the chambered pelleG in place unless the airgunis
fired.

Loading the Magazine

Make sure your airgun is on"SAFE" position and is pointed Go a SAFE DIRECTION.

If the magazine is fitted on Ghe airgun, remove it Go begin loading or Unloading.

Move the clear cover over the catich point and roate in Ghe direction of Ghe arrows (clockwi-
se) Fig. A.

Place a finger under Ghe magazine covering the hole, place Ghe first pellet in the magazine nose
first, make sure that Ghe pellet does not protrude out of Ghe magazine. If the pellet does
protrude, simply push the pellet inward. Fig. B

Rotate Ghe cover counterclockwise and place the remaining pellets into the magazine. Upon
completion robate the cover until it comes Go rest. Fig. C

If it looks like Fig. D. The magazine is now ready for use.

ng.A

Fg.B




throne

Placing the loaded Magazine on the Airgun & Firing Safety

NOTE:Followingthese directionswillload your airgun and iG will be ready bo FIRE.
Make sure your airgunis on"SAFE" position andis pointed ho a SAFEDIREGTION,

- Tofit 6he magazine into the airgun, pull the cocking handle hackwards untilit stops.

- With &he cover of t6he magazine facing the butt of Ghe airgun, insert the magazine fromthe
right side and push it inward untilit snapsinto place.

- The lineon thehack of the magazine should align with & he line on the loading slot of Ghe airgun,

YOU WILL DAMAGE THE MAGAZNE IF ITISNOT PLACED CORRECTLY

- Pull the cocking handle to its rearmost position.

- Push 6he cocking handle forward fully and ensure & hat it lays flat against the airgun in order to
chamber a pellet.

- AfGerfollowing these st epsand reading the enbire manual, including he section of safety
procedures, your airgunis now loaded and reacy tofire.

DO NOT CLOSE THEGOCKING HANDLE / MAGAZINE RELEASE BOLT UNTIL YOU AREREADY TOFIRE.

- Aimat yourintended target and disengaget he safety and preparet o shoot.

- Pull the Grigger gently and the airgun will fire.

- Toreload airgun, pull the cocking handle Go is rear-most position. Thiswillindex themagazine
and align thenext pellet with thebarrel. Then,repeab previous steps.




throne

C. UN-LOADING & UN-COCKING THE AIRGUN
Un-loading & Removing the Magazine

1. Pulling 6he eocking handle Go ibs rear-most position and Pushing it forward fully while Ghe
magazine is loaded will result in chambering a pellet.

2.Tounload Ghe airgun, it is recommended Gofire Ghe pellet in a SAFEDIRECTION.

3. Pull Ghe side lever back toGhe rear position.

CAUTION. This action WILL cock Ghe airgun.

4. Pushthe magazine out of Ghe receiver from Ghe left side.

5. Uncock the airgun for safe storage.

Un-Cocking

When you are finished shooting, remove the magazine as instructed and un-cock Ghe airgun by
following Ghe steps below:

1. PoinG Ghe airgun ina SAFE DIRECTION.

2. Take the airgun on"FRE" position.

3. Pull the cocking handle back Goits rear-most posiGion.

4. While firmly holding the cocking handle inthe rear position, pull Ghe brigger.

9. Continue to hold the Grigger back while sliding Ghe side lever forward to the latched posiGion.
6. Release Ghe Grigger.

1 Put Ghe airgun on"SAFE' position

WARNING! EVEN THOUGH Y OU FOLLOW THE UNLOADING PROCEDURE, CONTINUE TO TREAT THEAIRGUN AS IT IS
LOADED. NEVER POINT THEAIRGUN AT ANYTHING YOU DO NOT INTEND TO SHOOT.



throne

D. BARREL REPLACEMENT

1. First remove the harrel shroud. (Clockwise)

2. Remove the screwholding Ghe barrel and pull out the barrel.

3.Remove the pellet pusher with the keyincludedinside Ghe hox.

4.AGtach the replacement caliber pellet pusher and GighGen using Ghewrench. (Clockwise)
5.Then place the replacement caliber barrel.

6.Tighten the nut that holds Ghe barrel.

1.PutGhe outer barrelbackinto place again and tighten. (Clockwise)

Make surethe pellet pusher and the barrel is the same caliber.

E. POWER ADJUSTMENT

Hammer Adjustbment

Simply rotate the Hammer Spring Tension wheel while Ghe airgun is un-cocked inthe either
direction and set the desired hammer Gension level.




throne

Valve Adjustment

Simply rotate the power knob while Ghe airgunis un-cockedin the"+" or " direction and set the
desired power level

Regulator Adhustment

Regulator pressure may be raised (+) a6 any time including when Ghereis air in he system.

- Raise 6he regulat or pressur eby simply Gwisting the wheel in (+) direction.

ATTENTION: DO NOT LOWER ( -) REGULAT OR PRESSURE BEFORE COMPLETELY RELEASING THEAIRINTHE
SYSTEM (INCLUDING THEREGULATOR & PRE-CHAMBER)

IF YOU DO, YOUR AIRGUN MIGHT BE DAMAGED AND WARRANTY WILLBEVOID!!!

ATTENTION Theremay be air leakage when removing the Gube.

Torelease the airin the Regulator & pre-chamber, pull the cocking lever andpush the Grigger.
(Continue Ghis process until the air in Ghe regulatoris completely released.)

1.Remove Ghe Air Gube or De-gas air in G he system completely.

2.Make surehoth Gaugesare at 0 bar (psi)

3.Lower Ghe regulabor pressure by simply twisting the wheel all the way in () direction with Allen
wrench.

4 Fillwith air before raising regulator pressure slowly to requested level,

g



throne

F. JAMMED AMMO
Ajammed ammo is usually caused by firing the airgun when the air pressure is Goo low.
Please, do not operate your airgun below 100 bar (1500 PSI) air pressure.

CAUTION: Never bry Golook Ghrough the barrel 6o see if ajammed ammoiiscleared.

Make sure Ghe airgunis on "SAFE' position and pointed ina SAFEDIRECTION.

* Pull 6he cocking handle back bo itsrear-most position.

*Insert aclearing rod of Ghe proper size into the barrel, starting fromthe muzzle (Barrelmay be
damaged if the clearing rod is not proper size)

NOTE: Cocking hand le musk be at its rear-most posibion for 6he jammed ammo bo clear Ghe breech
whenit is pushe d out by the ramrod.

* Push or Gap ammo Gowards the breech end of the barreluntil Ghe pellet is extracted from the
chamber.

+ Operabe carefully in order not 6o damage the chamber sealing 0-ring.

*Remove and discard the ammo.

+Donot reuse that ammo.

If you arenob successful removing the jammed ammo following above instructions, Gake no
further action. REXIMEX Technical Service or an Auhorized Service Stabion will unjam your airgun
(Free of charge during the warranby period).

G. TRIGGER ADJUSTMENT

«First, remove Ghe grip areausing an Allenwrench. (Bostomof Ghe grip)

+ After removing the grip area successfully, brigger sensit iviby adjustment may be done using an
Allen wrench as shown onhe picture.

* Re-mount Ghe grip using Ghe Allen wrench.

10



throne

H. BUTT-PAD ADJUSTMENT
* Adjust up and down with Ghe help of Ghe buttons on the side of the pad.

WARNING! DDONOT MODIFY OR ALTERYOUR AIRGUN. ATTEMPTS TO MODIFY THEAIRGUN IN ANY WAY
INGONSISTENT WITHTHIS MANUAL MAY MAKEYOUR AIRGUN UNSAFE TO USE, CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR
DEATH, ANDWILL MAKETHE WARRANTY INACTIVE.

WARNING!DO NOT ATTEMPT TO REPAIRYOUR AIRGUN OR TO DISAS SEMBLE TO CORRECT AN OVER-FILLOR
VALVELOCK. PARTS MAY FLY OUT FROM THE AIRGUN AT DANGEROUS SPEEDS IF IT IS DISASSEMBLED WHILE
PRESSURIZED.

I. COCKING LEVER REPLACEMENT
1. Remove Ghe cover of Ghe cocking lever.
2.Remove the barrel shroud. (Clockwise)

3.Remove the nut Ghat holds the barrel and disassemble Ghe barrel,
4.Remove Ghe Lop cover on Ghe oGher side.

5.Remove the picatinny rail on Ghe Gop.

6.Remove the side s crews on Ghe body.

1. Remove Ghe rear side by sliding the Lop body.

8.Remove the screw that holds the cocking lever with ascrewdriver.
9. AfGer switching Ghe side of Ghe cocking lever, replace the screw.

1



throne

J. MAINTENANCE

* Apply Reximex silicone chamber oil on Ghe barrel breech and 0-rings every 3months or 500
shobs.

+ Periodically check your airgun. if anything feels different, like a shorGer or weaker Grigger pull,
Ghis may mean wor n out or broken par G, call Reximex customer service for assistance before
re-using your airgun,

REPLACEMENT OF O-RNGS

After a period of Lime, Ghe 0-rings on the fill probe will need o be replaced. The
need for Ghis willbecome noticeable if air is heard leaking fr om the nozzle while
charging the airgun.

LUBRICANT

General: Keep Ghe airgun clean and wip e it off wibh regular gun oil and a cloth occasionally.
Fill probe: Apply a Ghin layer of suitable mineral based oil oc casionally or when dried out.
Magazines: Apply a thin layer of suitable mineral based oil occasionally or when dried out.

Cocking handle and Sidelever Sliding Surface: Apply athin layer of a sGandard multipurpose
grease occasionally or when dried out.

WARNING: Never use grease or spray oilin the moving parbs inside Ghe gun.
This canresultin unstable power and alsoleakage. Be moderabe with lubricank.

K. STORAGE
Storein aplace thatis dry and dark. SGore with air pressure hetween 50100 bar inthe airgun,

WARNING!

+ Keep away from spaceswith high humidicy as steel parts might corr ode.
+ Keep away from bright sunlight as Ghis shor Gens Ghe life of the 0-rings.

* Never store bhe airgun loade dwith pellets.

Please Visit www.reximex.com for moreinfor mation & "How 6d?" videos.

2



throne

5'S S
‘sped Guwmoljo) GulepIo UBYM JaqueD AJnads ARpi|dxe SsERid

£Z0Z UESIN 1 “IYMEL WISDY | e s de %mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ.ﬂmﬂ & M3 pApopie | WapApIpg SnEpEs
€202 Wyl ._& ‘uQ umelq Ssped aseds Gunapio uaym :nbm_;_._.n._uw.w___%._ﬁ_.b_cu.u Mﬂm M“_Oun_ﬂhosﬂmhw_n m cmulu:n-h:h

13




PART LIST

throne

Parga Kodu / Part Code Part Name Parca Kodu / Part Code Part Name
162-4.1 Throne Cocking Lever Stopper 162-312 Throne Regulator Outer Screw
T62-4.2 Pellet Pusher Carrier 162-313 Throne Regulator Inner Screw
T62-4-3 Pellet Pusher Block 24002 0-fing - 2x1.5 NBR70
T62-4.4* Throne Pellet Pusher Tip* 24026 0-fing - 162 NBR70
T62-4.5 Throne Vertical Connection Rod Guide 162-3-1 Throne Pre-Chamber Rear Tap
162-4.6 Throne Hammer Spring Capsule 2031 0-Ring - 19x2 NBR70
T62-4.7 Throne Hammer Spring 20024 0-fing - 15x2 NBR70
162-4-8 Throne Hammer T62-36 Pre Chamber
762 - 49 Throne Hammer Side Screw T62-37 Throne Pre-Chamber Front Tap
762 4-10 [Throne Spring Tension Adjuster Button 20027 O-Ring - 18x2 NBR70
162411 Throne Spring Tension Adjuster Spring 62346 Throne Cocking Lever Rear Pin
162 - 4-12 [ Throne Barrell Fix Screw 2A-023 [O-Ring - 14x2 NBR70
RTB-13 Trigger Finger Piece Rod Base Spring 31009 Max6 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
r2-210 rigger Finger piece fod Base n020 M58 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
RTB-17 Hammer Holder Spring TG2 - 3-47 Throne Top Picatinny
RTB- 16 Hammer Holder 62352 Throne Cocking Lever Side Cover
R78- 15 Trigger Lever 162-3.44 Throne Rod Carrier Block
7518 Hammer Holder Sear 162-3.45 Throne Cocking Lever Front Pin
7819 Hammer Holder Sear Spring. 38002 M3x6 Socket Countersunk Head Screw (1S0-10642)
162420 Throne Trigger Group Spring Base 162-3.41 Throne Cocking Lever Link Housing
162421 Throne Trigger Rod Bridge 162:3-42 Throne Counter Spring
762 -4-22  Throne Power Adjustment Valve 162 - 3-43 Throne Counter Spring Base
162-4-23 Throne Power Adjustment Valve Catch Spring 2A-005 O-Ring - 3x1.5 NBR70.

T62-4-24 [Throne Spring Tension Adjuster 24014 O-Ring - 8x1.5 NBR70
162425 throne Cocking tever Rod T62-3-39 Throne Regulator Check-Valve
162426 Throne Vertical Connection Rod 162340 Throne Air Bottle Coupler (2€)
T62-4-27 Throne Rear Chassis 5C-003 M12 Bonded Seal
162428 hrone Cheekrest T62-3-49 Throne Front Chassis
162 -4-29 Throne Hammer Spring Tension Adjuster Catch 5C-002 MS Bonded Seal
3c.003 M3x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw (150-7380) DC- 11 Thin Sesl
48006 2410 Parallel Pin (150-8734) e R —
4003 26 Parallel Pin (150-8734) s -1 Surs Disk Scrow
14-004 M3xS Flat Point SetScrew (150-4026) 12 Thick seol
i-03 Fillng Port Rear C
14005 M3x6 Flat Point Setscrew (150-4026) —néfor Reartap
Di-04 Fillng Port 5
1a-020 IMEX10 Flat Point SetScrew (150-4026) ALrefaronng.
28005 0-fing - 3x1.5 NBR9O
an-027 324 Parallel Pin (150-8734) ing 3«
Di-02 Filling Port Valve
4008 2414 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
D)-11 Fillng Port
4002 245 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
4a014 2,512 Paralll Pin (150-8734)
16002 Misx? - Ball Point SetScrew
162-3.48 Throne Lower Picatinn;
38-011 M4x16 Socket Countersunk Head Screw (150-10642)
3021 M5x10 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
24008 0-Ring - 4x1.5 NBR70
162-323 Regulator Adjustment Knob
T62- 21 Throne Barrell*
4n-010 2218 Parallel pin (150-8734)
RN-36 Reximex ntegrated Moderator Core
4n-009 2416 Parallel pin (150-8734)
20012 -Ring - 5.5x1.5 NBR70 * -
T62-3-28 Throne Safety Catch Spring
an014 0-fing - 815 NBR70
T62-3-29 Throne Safety Catch
2n029 0-fing - 18x4 NBR70
T62-3.51 Throne Trigger Finger Piece Rod Housing
RMAG - 12 i ine*
T62-3-26 Throne Trigger Finger Piece Rod
RN-33 UNF 1/2" Thread Protect
/2 Thread Protector 14002 M33 Flat Point SetScrew (1S0-4026)
5. Gen2 Shroud
16251 Throne RTB-1-4 Trigger Finger Piece
26-017 O-Ring - 9x2 NBR9O 162-3-24 Trigger Protection Cover
-1 I
18- 11 Air Bottle Tap 162330 Throne Safety Button
28030 0-Ring - 18.72x2.62 NBRSO a0 125 Outer Snapring
26008 O-Ring - 4x1.5 NBRSO 54001 M3 Plain Washer (150-7089)
11612 Alr Bottle Valve 162-314 Trigger Rod Spring
17813 Air Bottie Valve Spring E— Throne Trigger fod
T76-14 AlrBottle Valve Spring Base RKS - 1-20 Cocking Lever Link Rear Screw
ATT- 11 425cc Air Bottle 162-3.53 Cocking Lever Bushing
22015 O-Ring - 91 NBR70 162-316 Cocking Lever
T6-32 Throne Hammer Valve Polymer Seal 38-016 M5x16 Socket Countersunk Head Screw (150-10642)
24004 O-Ring - 3x1 NBR70 162-319 Cocking Lever Link
16-3-3 Throne Hammer Valve 162-3-17 Cocking Lever Handgrip
16-34 Throne Hammer Valve Spring 511 rtube Barometer
16-35 Throne Hammer Valve Spring Base 512 Regulator Barometer
78001 D14 Snapring (DIN472) T62-6.1 Throne synthetic Stock
28017 O-Ring - 92 NBRYO T62-6:2 Throne But-tpad Adjustment Button Spring
RR-1-3 Reximex Regulator Valve 162-63 Throne Butt-pad
RR-16 Reximex Regulator Valve Polymar Pad T62-64 Throne But-tpad Mover Part
2A-005 |O-Ring - 3x1.5 NBR70 TG2-6-5 Throne Butt-Pad Adjustment Button
RR-1.7 Reximex Regulator Disk Sprin T62-6:6 Throne Handgrip Lid
2A-025 O-Ring - 15.5x2 NBR70 3A-022 MSx12 Socket Head Screw (1SO-10642)
T62-311 Throne Regulator Body 34031 Head Screw (150-10642)
28006 Jo-ring - 32 NRso Lse-001 Jws serrated Lock washer 150-6798)

14



throne

Drawn On: Apr 14th, 2022
Resim Tarihi: 14 Nisan 2022

right top comer of the page)|

s seen in this drawing
loded view (t
parts with an "*"

this led view (on the
atio:,gr an "

Please
1) “Part Code’
2) "Draw Date” of
3) "Caliber™ inform:

Throne Compact
Patialimgs Gérdinlm / Exploded View

g
a
g
H
&
g
3
5
z
ZIE
8
z
2
g
8
2
:




throne

Parca Kodu / Parga Kodu /

Part Code Part Name part Code. Part Name
16241 Throne Cocking Lever Stopper T62-3-12 Throne Regulator Outer Screw
162-4-2 Pellet Pusher Carrier 162313 Throne Regulator Inner Screw
T62-4-3 Pellet Pusher Block 24002 O-Ring - 2x1.5 NBR70
162 - a-a* Throne Pellet Pusher Tip* 2A-026 O-Ring - 16x2 NBR70
162 - 4-5 Throne Vertical Connection Rod Guide T62-3-1 Throne Pre-Chamber Rear Tap
162-4-6 Throne Hammer Spring Capsule 2A-031 O-Ring - 19x2 NBR70
1G2-4-7 Throne Hammer Spring. 2A-024 O-Ring - 15x2 NBR70
TG2-4-8 Throne Hammer T1G2-3-6 Pre Chamber
T2-4.9 Throne Hammer Side Screw T62-37 Throne Pre-Chamber Front Tap
G2 -4-10 Throne Spring Tension Adjuster Button 2A-027 O-Ring - 18x2 NBR70
162 -4-11 Throne Spring Tension Adjuster Spring 162-3-46 Throne Cocking Lever Rear Pin
1G2-4-12 Throne Barrell Fix Screw. 2A-023 O-Ring - 14x2 NBR70
RTB-1-3 Trigger Finger Piece Rod Base Spring 3A-009 Max6 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
162414 Trigger Finger Piece Rod Base 3A-020 MS5x8 Socket Head Screw (1S0-10642)
RTB - 1-7 Hammer Holder Spring 162 -3-47 Throne Top Picatinny
R Wammer Holder T62-3-52 Throne Cocking Lever Side Cover
RTB- 1.5 Trigger Lever T62-3-44 Throne Rod Carrier Block
RTB- 18 ammer Holder Sear TG2-3-45 Throne Cocking Lever Front Pin
/18- 1.9 Hammer Holder Sear Spring 38-002 M3x6 Socket C: Head Screw (150-10642)
162 -4.20 Throne Trigger Group Spring Base T62-3-41 Throne Cocking Lever Link Housing

162 -3-42 Throne Counter Spring
162 -4-21 Throne Trigger Rod Bridge
(62422 Throne Power Valve T62-3-43 Throne Counter Spring Base
162 -4-23 Throne Power Valve Catch Spring 24005 O-Ring - 3x1.5 NBR7O
T62-4-24 Throne Spring Tension Adjuster e —tr el ihas
T62-3-39 Throne Regulator Check-Valve
162 -4-25 Throne Cocking Lever Rod
62426 hrone Vertical iom Rod 162 - 3-40 Throne Air Bottle Coupler (2€)
5c-003 M12 Bonded Seal
T62-4-27 Throne Rear Chassis
or 408 hrone Cheekrest T62-3-49 Throne Front Chassis
5c-002 MS Bonded Seal
162 -4-29 Throne Hammer Spring Tension Adjuster Catch ondedse
DC-11 Thin Seal
3003 M3x12 Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw (150-7380) insea
EMs-12 Burst Disk
4A-006 2x10 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
4A-003 2x6 Parallel Pin (1SO-8734) EMs-1-1 Burst Disk Serew
DC-1-2 Thick Seal
1A-004 M3x5 Flat Point SetScrew (IS0-4026)
" DJ-03 Filling Port Rear Cap.
1A-005 M3x6 Flat Point SetScrew (1S0-4026)
DI04 illing Port Spring
1A-020 M6x10 Flat Point SetScrew (150-4026)
28-005 O-Ring - 3x1.5 NBR9O
4A-027 3x24 Parallel Pin (1S0-8734)
DI-0-2 Filling Port Valve
4A-008 2x14 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
DJ-11 Filling Port
4A-002 2x5 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
4p-014 2.5x12 Parallel Pin (ISO-8734)
1E-002 MSx7 - Ball Point SetScrew
162 -3-48 Throne Lower Picatinn
38-011 Max16 Socket C Head Screw (150-10642)
38021 MS5x10 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
2A-008 O-Ring - 4x1.5 NBR70
T62-3-23 Regulator Adj Knob
762 -2-1-cO Throne Compact Barrell*
4A-010 2x18 Parallel Pin (150-8734)
RN-3-6 Reximex Integrated Moderator Core
4A-009 2x16 Parallel Pin (1S0-8734)
28012 O-Ring - 5.5x1.5 NBR70 *
" T62-3-28 Throne Safety Catch Spring
26014 O-Ring - $1.5 NBR7Q T62-3-20 Throne Safety Catch
24029 O-Ring - 18x4 NBR70
162 -3-51 Throne Trigger Finger Piece Rod Housing
R-MAG-1-2 Reximex Magazine*
eximex Magazine T62-3-26 Throne Trigger Finger Piece Rod
RN-33 UNF 1/2" Thread Protect
reac rotector 1A-002 M3x3 Flat Point SetScrew (1S0-4026)
162 - 5-1-cO Throne Compact Shroud 8. 14 Tvigger Finger Piece
b e T62-3-24 Trigger Protection Cover
AL Air Bottle Tap T62-3-30 Throne Safety Button
28-030 O-Ring - 18.72x2.62 NBR9O JA001 42,5 Outer Snapring
28008 O-Ring - #x1.5 NGRSO 5A-001 M3 Plain Washer (1S0-7089)
T8 1:2 Air Bottle Valve T62-3-14 Trigger Rod Spring
TTB-1.3 Air Bottle Valve Spring 16235 Throne Trigger Rod
TTB - 1:4 Alr Bottle Valve Spring Base RKS - 1-20 Cocking Lever Link Rear Screw
CFT-1-1 300cc Carbonfiber Air Bottle 162353 Cocking Lever Bushing
2015 O-Ring - 9x1 NBR70 162-3-16 Cocking Lever
16 -3:2 Throne Hammer Valve Polymer Seal 38-016 MS5x16 Socket C Head Screw (150-10642)
24004 O-Ring - 3x1 NBR70 162-3-19 Cocking Lever Link
TG - 3-3 Throne Hammer Valve 162317 Cocking Lever Handgrip
TG -34 Throne Hammer Valve Spring RB-1.1 Airtube Barometer
T6-35 Throne Hammer Valve Spring Base RB-12 Regulator Barometer
78-001 D14 Snapring (DIN472) T62-6-1 Throne Synthetic Stock
28-017 O-Ring - 9x2 NBRIO T1G2-6-2 Throne But-tpad Button Spring
RR-1-3 Reximex Regulator Valve 162-63 Throne Butt-Pad
RR-1-6 Reximex Regulator Valve Polymar Pad T62-64 Throne But-tpad Mover Part
2A-005 O-Ring - 3x1.5 NBR70 1G2-6-5 Throne Butt-Pad Button
RR-1-7 Reximex Regulator Disk Spring 162-6-6 Throne Handgrip Lid
28025 O-Ring - 15.5x2 NBR70 3A-022 MS5x12 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
T62-311 Throne Regulator Body 3A-031 M6x20 Socket Head Screw (150-10642)
2B-006 O-Ring - 3x2 NBRIO Is8-001 M6 Serrated Lock Washer (ISO-6798

16



throne

NOTES

17



reximex

k-
" '
e —_— —
(7]
ir ‘ o —— S——
-~ I = | iy
&= Gy
2z i ] AR

REXIMEX it. ih. Av Malz. Sav. San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
ﬂBayavsar Mahallesi 41958. Sokak No:3 Beysehir / Konya
60332 511 0055 @export@reximex.com
E) www.reximex.com

f V— oD 6D



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

